MAJOR INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS, OBSTRUCTION_

PERMITS AND EVENTS IN THE CITY

WEEK COMMENCING 10 NOVEMBER 2025

@MmMUOw>

——r"

Events

The Kingsman, Terrace Road Carpark — (Tue 16/09-Sun 21/12)
Twilight Food Market, Forrest Place — (Fri 03/10/25-27/03/26)

Rooftop Movies, Roe Street Carpark — (Wed 29/10/25 — Sun 22/03/26)
Ice Cream Factory 2025, 100 Roe St — (Sat 01/11/25-Thu 01/01/25)
Floating Stage Activation, Elizabeth Quay — (Sun 9/11/25 - Wed 4/3/26)
Journey to Malaysia 2025, Forrest Place — (Sat 15/11)

Multicultural Show 2025, Elizabeth Quay - (Sat 15/11 -Sun 16/11)
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Winthrop Ave

Road Closures:

VI.

VII.

Hale Street, between Waterloo Cres and Nelson Cres - to facilitate construction of new school by Department of Education - (Mon -
Sun)
Hay Street Mall, between Barrack St and William St - to facilitate crane lifts by General Crane Services WA - (06:00 - 12:00 Sun 16/11)
Telethon Avenue, between Milligan St and Maaman St - to facilitate Dorsett Hotel construction works by FEC Constructions WA Pty Ltd
- (06:00 - 15:00 Mon - Sun)
Telethon Avenue, between Milligan St and Wellington St - to facilitate mobile crane operations and dismantle of a tower crane on a
high-rise construction project by FEC Constructions (07:00 - 19:00 Thu 13/11 - Sun 16/11)

Roe Street, between Nicks Lane and William St - to facilitate crane lifts to install signage by Signs and Lines - (07:00 - 18:00 Wed 12/11)
King Street, northbound, between Wellington St and Roe St - to facilitate concrete screed pumping operations for construction by LKD
Fit outs - (07:00 - 17:00 Tue 11/11 - Wed 12/11)
Hay Street, between Milligan St and Elder St - to facilitate crane operations by General Crane Services WA - (07:00 - 19:00 Sun 16/11)
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1. / Victoria Ave — Electrical line install 3am
2./ ~Heirisson Island Brushcutting

INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS

Perth Town Hall Conservation and
Airconditioning Works

Pier St Car Park Public Toilets
Upgrade

Council House End of Trip Facilities
Council House Airconditioning
Renewal Works

Pier St Car Park Commercial
Upgrades

Colin St Road and Civil Works

Mts Bay Rd Riverwall Repairs
Telethon Ave ACROD Bay Repairs
Mounts Bay Rd Crossover Repairs
Bennett St & Bronte St Civil Works
Murray St Lighting upgrade

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.
20.
21.

22.
23.

Christmas Decorations — Various
Locations

Riverside Dr Riverwall Repairs
Claisebrook Riverwall Repairs
Pit Covers Renewal - Various
Locations

Wittenoom St Lighting Upgrade
Beaufort St Civiland Drainage
Works

Cathedral Ave Paving Maintenance
Adelaide Tce Resurfacing Works
His Majesty's Car Park Painting
Renewal

Cooper St Pocket Park

Victoria Avenue Lighting upgrade
Brown Street Lighting upgrade
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